

Private
state
avit
hall
...
New
ISH
Late
vant,
i/45,
P.S.
ysol-
'pro-
toy-
state
city
rt at
5

I, "RANA SAU" (New name), previously called RANA SHAW (Old Name), Son of Naki Ch. Sau, doing Business, resident of Hayatpur, Batanagar, P.S. Maheshala, Dist. South 24 Parganas, Kolkata-700140 W.B. hereby solemnly declare that I will be known / pronounced as "RANA SAU" (New name) in all the Government / private documents with immediate effect vide notary public affidavit before CMM's Court at Bankshall Court, Kolkata on 08.07.2015

ABRIDGED QUOTATION & TENDER NOTICE
UNDERSIGNED invites Quotation Notices for "Supply of exhaust Fan (250 nos.)", "Installation of Biometric Attendance System (14 nos.)" & Tender Notice vide NIT No.-19 for "Construction of UC bullah Pilling (2 nos.) @ 3.50 lakh each". Last date of application 13/08/2015. Please visit www.bdokhanakul1.org.
Sd/-
B.D.O, Khanakul-Dev. Block, Khanakul, Hooghly

Division, P.W.Die. (i) Hiring of Diesel generator Set at group-D Staff quarter for arrangement emergency backup power in respect of interconnection / replacement of faulty cable at Calcutta Pavlov Hospital." (NIT-18/Q of 15-16). Last date of permission for this job is 18.08.2015 up to 2 PM. (ii) "Restoration of existing power supply arrangement / additional power back up and repairing / replacement of existing damaged cable in the campus of Calcutta Pavlov Hospital." (NIT-05/T of 15-16). Last date of Permission for this job is 19.08.2015 up to 2 PM. Further details may be available from the office of the undersigned on all working days between 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM.
Sd/-
Assistant Engineer (P.W.Die) Central Kolkata Health Electrical Sub-Division

Corporation Limited
erly DPSC Limited)
105WB1919PLC003263)
mail : corporate@indiapower.com Website : www.indiapower.com

for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2015

(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
30.06.2015 (Reviewed)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	30.06.2014 (Reviewed)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
15,433.54	16,004.81	16,063.90	61,589.19
364.95	150.75	345.42	1,146.67
15,798.49	16,155.56	16,409.32	62,735.86
1,030.58	214.01	633.48	1,658.99
9,145.23	9,486.78	10,584.99	39,442.63
1,703.36	1,190.26	1,737.84	6,070.28
1,024.74	1,071.32	951.26	4,122.49
446.79	370.00	372.51	1,505.64
372.08	738.86	419.39	1,999.77
13,722.78	13,071.23	14,699.47	54,799.80
2,075.71	3,084.33	1,709.85	7,936.06
164.56	30.91	54.04	182.54
2,240.27	3,115.24	1,763.89	8,118.60
1,613.57	1,387.17	897.17	4,457.65
626.70	1,728.07	866.72	3,660.95
217.01	588.25	293.65	1,243.10
409.69	1,139.82	573.07	2,417.85
9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90
			87,288.21
0.03	0.07	0.04	0.15

30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
308,570.072	308,570.072	308,570.072	308,570.072
31.69%	31.69%	31.69%	31.69%
389,515,856	389,515,856	389,515,856	389,515,856
58.55%	58.55%	58.55%	58.55%
40.00%	40.00%	40.00%	40.00%
275,703,712	275,703,712	275,703,712	275,703,712
41.45%	41.45%	41.45%	41.45%
28.31%	28.31%	28.31%	28.31%

LISTING AGREEMENT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

Opening	Additions	Disposals	Closing
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 8th August 2015. The relevant orders of the West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission and other accruals having bearing on revenue, as appropriate, based on the orders of the competent authorities. Adjustments based on the order of West arrived out and given effect to on ascertainment of amounts thereof. attled with Operation and maintenance contractor for non availability of wind rally higher as compared to the second half. As such, the power generation lance 35% is generated in the third and fourth quarter. The business being e of Rs. 10 each issued at par, of India Power Corporation (Bihar) Private me a subsidiary of the Company. rare suspense account representing 6041.43 lakhs fully paid up shares of isted by the Company before Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta. f "Distribution of Power in India" and hence segment information in terms of e audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year to date figures ed and restated, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable

For India Power Corporation Limited
Chairman

BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED
CIN NO: L51909WB1983PLC0036542
Regd. Office : Century Towers, 4th Floor, 45, Shaikhsare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017
Compliance Officer's Email ID : investor@bengaltea.com
Telefax - 91-33-2283 6416/17 Website: www.bengaltea.com
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2015

Part I	Particulars	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
		3 months ended 30/06/2015	Preceding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2014	Previous Year ended 31/03/2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	4663	5333	5356	21527
	(b) Other operating Income	233	143	264	773
	Total Income from Operations (net)	5096	5476	5620	22300
2	Expenses				
	a. Cost of Materials consumed	2675	2259	3212	11194
	b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	12	13	14	38
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade	(627)	1,030	(599)	268
	d. Employee benefits expense	810	815	722	3003
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	307	274	167	1618
	f. Power & Fuel	706	656	774	2576
	g. Other expenses	860	733	839	3218
	Total Expenses	4763	5780	5129	21716
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	333	(304)	491	584
4	Other Income	44	72	218	413
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	377	(232)	709	997
6	Finance Costs	169	168	212	754
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	208	(400)	497	243
8	Exceptional Items				
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	208	(400)	497	243
10	Tax expense	74	(72)	(154)	49
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	134	(328)	343	194
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)				
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	134	(328)	343	194
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 Per Share)	901	901	901	901
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				5439
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	i) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items (of ₹ 10/- each)	1.49	(3.64)	3.81	2.15
	ii) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized)	1.49	(3.64)	3.81	2.15
Part II Select Information for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2015					
Particulars	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
	3 months ended 30/06/2015	Preceding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2014	Previous Year ended 31/03/2015	
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1 Public Shareholding					
- Number of Shares	2397273	2397273	2397273	2397273	
- Percentage of Shareholding	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%	26.62%	
2 Promoters and promoter Group Shareholding					
a) Pledged / Encumbered					
- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) Non-encumbered					
- Number of Shares	6608712	6608712	6608712	6608712	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%	73.38%	
B INVESTORS COMPLAINTS				3 months ended 30/06/2015	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter				Nil	
Received during the quarter				Nil	
Disposed off during the quarter				Nil	
Remaining un-resolved at the end of the quarter				Nil	
Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed as on 30th June, 2015 (₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
	3 months ended 30/06/2015	Preceding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2014	Previous Year ended 31/03/2015	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Segment Revenue					
(a) Textile Division	4566	4597	5384	18429	
(b) Tea Division	569	968	513	4213	
(c) Unallocated	5	(16)	58	71	
Total	5140	5549	5955	22713	
Less: Inter Segment Revenue					
Net sales/Income from Operations	5140	5549	5955	22713	
2 Segment Results (Profit/(Loss) before tax and interest from each segment)					
(a) Textile Division	73	158	303	40	
(b) Tea Division	299	(374)	348	886	
(c) - Unallocated					
Total	372	(216)	651	926	
Less: (i) Interest	169	168	212	754	
(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net of					
(iii) Un-allocable Income	(5)	16	(58)	(71)	
Total Profit Before Tax	228	(400)	497	243	
3 Capital Employed					
(a) Textile Division	9264	9525	9379	9525	
(b) Tea Division	8082	7461	7461	7461	
(c) Unallocated	1233	1322	1068	1322	
Total	18559	18308	12527	18308	
Notes:					
(1) Tea industry being seasonal in nature, the quarterly results cannot be taken as indicative of the results for the whole year.					
(2) Other income for the quarter includes VAT Refund of Rs. Nil (Previous year Rs. 119 Lacs) for the period ended 30th June, 2015.					
(3) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th August, 2015.					
(4) Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchange, the Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended 30th June, 2015.					
(5) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year (2014-15) and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year (2014-15)					
(6) The previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.					
Place : Kolkata Dated : 8th August, 2015			For Bengal Tea & Fabrics Limited Adarsh Kanoria Managing Director (DIN : 00927290)		

* BUSINESS STANDARD 4
10-08-2015

